DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

GRANT APPLICATION SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name:
Department:
Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor
(If applicable):

Total Applied For:

Metro Cash Match:

Department Contact:

Status:

Program Description:

Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness 22-23
OFFICE OF EMERG. MGMT.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TENN. EMERG. MGMT.

$98.,660.00

$24.665.00

Angela Roscoe
880-2949

CONTINUATION

This grant will fund Hazard Materials training and equipment.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:
Contingent upon availability of funds

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

OF FUNDS: 8/30/2022 LEGALITY: 8/30/2022
Director of Finance Date Metropolitan Attorney Date
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND
INSURANCE:

8/30/2022 8/30/2022

Director of Risk Management Date Metropolitan Mayor Date
Services (This application is contingent upon the approval of the

5502

application by the Metropolitan Council.)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

Grants Tracking Form
Part One
Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment =
Department
Angela Roscoe 880-2949 862-8534

Grant Name: Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness 22-23

Grantor: Other:

Grant Period From: 10/01/22 (applications only) Anticipated Application Date: 09/14/22

Grant Period To: 09/30/23 (applications only) Application Deadline: 09/16/22

Funding Type: Multi-Department Grant C — Ifyes, list below.
Pass-Thru: Outside Consultant Project: u

Award Type: Total Award: $98,660.00
Status: Metro Cash Match: $24,665.00
Metro Category: Metro In-Kind Match:

CFDA # \ 97.042 Is Council approval required? [/]
Project Description: | Applic. Submitted Electronically? [

This grant will fund Hazard Materials training and equipment.

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:
Contingent upon availability of funds

How is Match Determined?

Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:
The salary match will be used as the Indirect Cost.

For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

Is already in department budget? Business Unit 32115210
Is not budgeted? Proposed Source of Match: Salary match
(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Be $24,665.00

Number of FTEs the grant will fund: Actual number of positions added:
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 40.00%(Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: $49,330.00

*Indirect Costs allowed? CYes @ No % Allow. 0.00%|Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: $0.00| in budget
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)

Draw down allowable? —
Metro or Community-based Partners:

Part Two
Grant Budget
Metro Indirect Ind. Cost
Budget Fiscal FLRE State Grantor | Other Grantor el LU | W LI ([, | (e I\_Ilatch Total Grant Cost to Neg. from
Year Grantor Cash BU) In-Kind Each Year
Year Metro Grantor
Yr1 Fy2z2_ $98,660.00 $24,665.00 10101, 32115210 $123,325.00 $49,330.00 $0.00
Yr2 :FY23_ $0.00
Yr3 FY__ $0.00
Yr4 : FY_ $0.00
Yr5 | FY__ $0.00
Total \ $0.00 $98,660.00 $0.00] $24,665.00 | \ $0.00 $123,325.00]  $49,330.00 $0.00
Date Awarded: Tot. Awarded: \ Contract#: |
(or) Date Denied: Reason:
(or) Date Withdrawn: Reason:
Contact:

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5502

GCP Rec'd GCP

08/30/22 Approved
08/30/22



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

TN
— Military

Application Due By

HMEP.Grant@itn.gov




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

se effectiveness i safely efficiently handling hazardous materials accidents and incide
ce implementatio of the rgency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986,
rage a comprehe sive ap ch to emergency training and planning by incorporating the

15 July 2022 — 16 September 2022

given to applications from LEPCs. A list of Tennessee LE found at
https://www.tn.gov/temal/the-agency/regional-offices. html e the app




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

https://www.phmsa.dot.gov/sites/phmsa.dot.gov/files/2021-
01/HMEP%20Expenditures%20Guide.pd

° Full-Scale, .

e i

;bfili,;@me. Tabletop, Wo}'iréﬁog, or Seminar."

HMEP.Grant@tn.qov

HMEP.Grant@tn.gov




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

Unobligated Funds

The Subgrantee Point of Contact is responsible fo
notifying TEMA, no later than August 15, 2023. T

appropriated and spent, avoiding returning the un

Funding status is requi
to HMEP.Grant@tn.gov.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

must fall w
application

(http:/ffedqgov.dnb.com/webform)




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

The budg
cash (har

$9,600

+$2,400
$12,000

$9,600
+$2.400
$12,000




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

jiew comm
us materia

If you happen to be using a “Sub-contractor” please contact Michael Rinehart by
HMEP.Grant@tn.gov and he will E-mail you the appropriate documents for you t
signed. Once documents are filled out please send back to Michael Rinehart via

HMEP.Grant@itn.gov




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

uested:

Total Matching Funds Required:

$ 24,665.00

Total Project:

$ 123,325.00

Micrnee famsreao

Cag ra1v/

ature

Sep

!

LAAHS 44A00

€L

N




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

Activ




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

M I
[] ]
j ripti
Obj project outcomes, (Req

roje age




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

Any age cy ng ng pla g, ng
g
ings hazmat the la and
reatly the education and portu
r othe
respo sea omm "show and tell events
good racti safel und Hazardou Materi
Departmen  aggressive ledge
t Technicia and Special bringi
our department ing is base term start
forward leaning atin people age, and s




DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

(7) Additional activities the Associate Administrator deems appropriate to implement the scope of
work for the proposed project plan and approved

(1) An assessment to determine the number of public sector employees employed or used by a
political subdivision who need the proposed training and to select courses consistent with the

to publi sectore
specia ed need

(6) Additional activities the Associate Administrator deems appropriate to implement the scope of
work for the proposed project and approved in the



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53159E85-D54D-445D-BC86-643E4938467F

APPLICATION FOR FY23 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness
Grant

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

W
8/22/2022

William Swann, Director-Chief Date
Office of Emergency Management /
Nashville Fire Department





